
IU Southeast (Ind.) (35-12, 15-2 RSC) -vs- WVU Tech (12-17, 6-9 RSC)
2021-04-23 at Beckley, WV (Woodrow Wilson HS)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: OGG, Hannah (1)
Loss: McNatt, Kourtney (1)
HBP: None
PB: SHARP, Ashtyn, GIBBS, Brooklyn, TEMPLEMAN, Katie, HENDERSON, Dallas, Pyles, Gabby
 
Start: 13:00   Time: 01:28   Attendance: 48   Weather: Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
IU Southeast (Ind.) 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 4 2
WVU Tech 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 2

IU Southeast (Ind.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SHARP, Ashtyn rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    MILLER, Miranda rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GIBBS, Brooklyn cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    TEMPLEMAN, Katie cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JACKMAN, Ellie 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
PROBUS, Madeline lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
WARMAN, Kelsey 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
HENDERSON, Dallas dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
NELSON, Lindsey 2b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
TEMPLEMAN, Erin c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
FLOWERS, Kaitlyn ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
OGG, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 4 2 2 5 0

2B: NELSON, Lindsey (1)
HR: NELSON, Lindsey (1)
SH: WARMAN, Kelsey (1)
SB: GIBBS, Brooklyn (1)
CS: GIBBS, Brooklyn (1); PROBUS, Madeline (1)
E: OGG, Hannah (1); JACKMAN, Ellie (1)

WVU Tech 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kester, Nicole ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lopez, Alexis cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Pyles, Gabby dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Atanacio, Karina 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Siersma, Mackenzie 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dickerson, Taylor rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Justice, Kay'Lee 3b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Stevenson, Brianna c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Holley, MaKenzie lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
McNatt, Kourtney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 3 0 0 8 0

2B: Justice, Kay'Lee (1)
SH: Atanacio, Karina (1)
CS: Holley, MaKenzie (1)
E: Siersma, Mackenzie (2)

IU Southeast (Ind.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
OGG, Hannah (W, 1) 7.0 3 1 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 23 24 2 4 96
Totals 3 1 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 23 24 2 4 96

WVU Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McNatt, Kourtney (L, 1) 7.0 4 2 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 23 26 3 3 113
Totals 4 2 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 23 26 3 3 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Ashtyn SHARP singled to short 0 0
Brooklyn GIBBS reached base on Mackenzie SIERSMA's dropped popup(E4) 0 0
Ashtyn SHARP was forced out(4-6) 0 0
Brooklyn GIBBS advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 0
Ellie JACKMAN struck out swinging 0 0
Madeline PROBUS lined out to third(5) 0 0

WVU Tech - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Nicole KESTER popped out to the infield(2) 0 0
Alexis LOPEZ flied out in foul territory(7) 0 0
Gabby PYLES popped out to the pitcher's mound(1) 0 0

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Kelsey WARMAN singled to deep right-center 0 0
Dallas HENDERSON struck out looking 0 0
Lindsey NELSON flied out to right(9) 0 0
Erin TEMPLEMAN flied out to left(7) 0 0

WVU Tech - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Karina ATANACIO popped out to short(6) 0 0
Mackenzie SIERSMA grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 0
Taylor DICKERSON bunted and reached on a base hit 0 0
Kay'Lee JUSTICE struck out swinging 0 0

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Kaitlyn FLOWERS bunted and was out at first (3-4) 0 0
Ashtyn SHARP flied out to center(8) 0 0
Brooklyn GIBBS popped out to first(3) 0 0

WVU Tech - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Brianna STEVENSON struck out swinging 0 0
MaKenzie HOLLEY struck out swinging 0 0
Nicole KESTER struck out swinging 0 0

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Ellie JACKMAN struck out swinging 0 0
Madeline PROBUS reached on a walk 0 0
Kelsey WARMAN struck out swinging 0 0
Madeline PROBUS was caught stealing (2-6) 0 0

WVU Tech - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Alexis LOPEZ singled to left 0 0
Gabby PYLES popped out to short(6) 0 0
Karina ATANACIO hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (1-4) 0 0
Alexis LOPEZ advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Mackenzie SIERSMA grounded out to first(3) 0 0

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score



Dallas HENDERSON lined out to center(8) 0 0
Lindsey NELSON homered(1), inside the park, over the right field fence on a 0-2 count 0 0
Erin TEMPLEMAN lined out to left(7) 0 0
Kaitlyn FLOWERS struck out looking 0 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

WVU Tech - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Taylor DICKERSON struck out swinging 0 0
Kay'Lee JUSTICE doubled to left-center 0 0
Brianna STEVENSON struck out swinging 0 0
MaKenzie HOLLEY reached base on Ellie JACKMAN's wild throw(E5) 0 0
Kay'Lee JUSTICE advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 0
Kay'Lee JUSTICE Scored, on Hannah OGG's wild throw(E1) 0 1
MaKenzie HOLLEY was caught stealing (3-4-6) 0 1

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Ashtyn SHARP lined out to short(6) 0 1
Brooklyn GIBBS reached on a walk 0 1
Brooklyn GIBBS was caught stealing (2-6) 0 1
Ellie JACKMAN popped out to the pitcher's mound(1) 0 1

WVU Tech - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
MILLER came in to play RF, SHARP goes out. TEMPLEMAN came in to play CF, GIBBS goes out 0 1
Nicole KESTER bunted and was out at first (5-4) 0 1
Alexis LOPEZ grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 1
Gabby PYLES struck out swinging 0 1

IU Southeast (Ind.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Madeline PROBUS reached base on Mackenzie SIERSMA's bobble(E4) 0 1
Kelsey WARMAN hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (3-4) 0 1
Madeline PROBUS advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 1
Dallas HENDERSON grounded out to third(5-3) 0 1
Lindsey NELSON doubled to left 0 1
Madeline PROBUS Scored, on the batted ball 1 1
Erin TEMPLEMAN grounded out to short(6-3) 1 1

WVU Tech - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score
Karina ATANACIO popped out to third(5) 1 1
Mackenzie SIERSMA flied out to right(9) 1 1
Taylor DICKERSON struck out swinging 1 1


